

FORM 9 **CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE** OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION ACT

CITY OF HAMILTON WINONA COMMUNITY CENTRE, 255 WINONA ROAD

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

The installation of asphalt paving and storm sewer infrastructure services to the above premises was substantially performed on August 19, 2020.

Date Certificate Signed:	August 19, 20	20	ST-4 <u>S. Frankovich, P.</u> Payment Certifier
Name of Owner:	City of Hamilto Public Works Energy Elect		ent Division
Address:	28 James Street North, 5th Floor Hamilton, Ontario L8R 2K1		
	Attention: Ms. Leanne Turner, Project Manager		
Name of Contractor: Address:		velopment Services In erman Avenue ario L8V3M1	С.
	Attention:	Mr. Moe Bachi	
Name of Payment Certifier: Address:	S. Llewellyn & Associates Limited 3228 South Service Road, Suite 105 Burlington, Ontario L7N 3H8		
	Attention:	Mr. S. Frankovich, P.I	Eng.

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

City of Hamilton Public Works Department Energy, Fleet & Facilities Management Division 28 James Street North, 5th Floor Hamilton, Ontario L8R 2K1 Attention: Ms. Leanne Turner, Project Manager h. P.Ena.

3228 South Service Road, Suite 105, East Wing Burlington, Ontario L7N 3H8 Tel. (905) 631-6978 www.sla.on.ca